Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

i N
RACINE ON THE LAKE

(e Bt
City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W| 53403
262-636-9191

Fax: 262-636-9545

May 28, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-9013
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney %M‘
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
Re: Amendment No. 3 to State Contract ID: 2290-17-00, Northwestern Avenue (STH 38) -

Memorial Drive to Golf Avenue, Strand Associates, Inc., Consultants

We are submitting Amendment No. 3 on the above contract in the amount of $5,663.35. The
amendment is for the preparation of photographic documentation of the Lincoln School and the
preparation of a plaque summarizing the historic significance of the Lincoln School.

Total cost of Amendment No. 3 is $5,663.35 and total revised contract amount is $1,106,721.47. City
share is $1,415.84 (25%) and State share is $4,247.51 (75%). Funding is available in Account
992.908.5060 — Northwestern — Memorial to Golf.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the agreement and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



