Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, Wi 53403

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

i i . p . 262-636-

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262_622_3233;
March 25, 2013 Legistar ltem: 13-8783
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney T
Assistant Comfnissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 2 to State Contract ID: 2290-17-00, Northwestern Avenue (STH 38) -
Memorial Drive to Golf Avenue, Strand Associates, Inc., Consultants

We are submitting Amendment No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $7,957.89. The
amendment is for the preparation of the TRANS 75 Complete Street Compliance Check Sheet for the
Design Study Report (DSR), preparation of Determination of Eligibility (DOE) for one additional potential
historic property, preparation of Determination of No Adverse Effect (DNAE) for three historic
properties, deletion of the preparation of permanent signing drawings and associated miscellaneous
quantities from the existing contract and to extend the duration of the contract to December 1, 2014,

Total cost of Amendment No. 2 is $7,957.89 and total revised contract amount is $1,101,058.12. City
share is $1,989.47 (25%) and State share is $5,968.42 (75%). Funding is available in Account
992.908.5060 — Northwestern — Memorial to Golf.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the agreement and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



